
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap - $ $900.00 $54.76 $359.56
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (overnight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $ $930.50 $3,264.97

Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($26,400.00/yr max) $23,160.00 $8,800.00 $17,063.20
Travel Accommodations Allowance

Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF 10.0

Hosting - $ $1,277.79 $8,753.26
Event Tickets Disclosable - $ $119.00

Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF 35,000.0 3.0
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF 35,000.0 3.0

Adverse Driving Conditions

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF 5.0

Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF 52.0 5.0 13.0

Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF 5.0

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense
NF - Reported based on number of trips, number of kilometres, or number of days
Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note:
Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was 
The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2024-25

011 - Calgary-Fish Creek - MLA Myles McDougall
For Expenses Processed Jan 1 - Mar 31, 2025



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
ME50639 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME50639 Page 2 of 3

Receipt Description

Member Name Myles  McDougall

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Expense Category Member Parking

MLA Parking Cap - $42.86 + GST



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
ME50693 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME50693 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Description Parking at UofC Leadership dinner

Member Name Myles  McDougall

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Expense Category Member Parking

MLA Parking Cap - $11.90 + GST



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
MP50515 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP50515 Page 1 of 1

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP50515

Description December 2024 - Per-Diems

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Employee Number

Constituency Calgary-Fish Creek 11  (Myles  McDougall)

Date Submitted January 5, 2025

Date Received January 6, 2025

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B L D Subtotal G.S.T. Total

12680 Dec 1, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X 25.71 1.29 27.00

12681 Dec 2, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

12682 Dec 3, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

12683 Dec 4, 2024 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

188.58 9.42 198.00



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
MP51574 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP51574 Page 1 of 1

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP51574

Description February 2025 - Per-Diems

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Employee Number

Constituency Calgary-Fish Creek 11  (Myles  McDougall)

Date Submitted March 24, 2025

Date Received March 24, 2025

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B L D Subtotal G.S.T. Total

13431 Feb 24, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 41.90 2.10 44.00

13432 Feb 25, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

13433 Feb 26, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

13434 Feb 27, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

204.77 10.23 215.00



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
MP52180 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP52180 Page 1 of 1

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP52180

Description March 2025 - Per-Diems

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Employee Number

Constituency Calgary-Fish Creek 11  (Myles  McDougall)

Date Submitted April 1, 2025

Date Received April 1, 2025

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B L D Subtotal G.S.T. Total

14150 Mar 10, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 41.90 2.10 44.00

14151 Mar 11, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

14152 Mar 12, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

14153 Mar 13, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00

14154 Mar 17, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 41.90 2.10 44.00

14155 Mar 18, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

14156 Mar 19, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

14157 Mar 20, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00

14158 Mar 24, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 41.90 2.10 44.00

14159 Mar 25, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

14160 Mar 26, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X X 54.29 2.71 57.00

14161 Mar 27, 2025 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X X 28.57 1.43 30.00

537.15 26.85 564.00



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
MR50513 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

I certify that I have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR50513 Page 2 of 2

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR50513

Description December Rent

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Employee Number

Constituency Calgary-Fish Creek 11  (Myles  McDougall)

Date Submitted January 5, 2025

Date Received January 6, 2025

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount

December 2024 2200.00

Grand Total 2200.00

Office Use Only

I confirm that I have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], I confirm that I have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

I confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that I will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
MR51267 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form

I certify that I have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR51267 Page 2 of 2

Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR51267

Description January and February

Claimant Myles  McDougall

Employee Number

Constituency Calgary-Fish Creek 11  (Myles  McDougall)

Date Submitted February 24, 2025

Date Received February 25, 2025

Mailing Address

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount

February 2025 2200.00

January 2025 2200.00

Grand Total 4400.00

Office Use Only

I confirm that I have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], I confirm that I have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which I, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

I confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that I will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.





Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE50358 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50358 Page 2 of 3

Receipt Order #322848 Order #322848 placed on 12/17/2024 10:45

Calgary Co­op Food
4122 Brentwood Road NW
403­457­0043

Billed to: Althea Adams
Member Number : 

ITEM UNITS QTY AMOUNT

Coffee Time Tray Unit 2 $69.98

Cookie Explosion Tray Unit 1 $24.99

Thank you

$94.97

$2.99

$97.96

Subtotal

Fulfillment Fee

Grand Total

GST# 100730894

Questions about your order? Contact us at 403­457­0043

Receipt Description Treats for United Active Living Holiday Party

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (United Active Living Fish Creek)
Hosting Purpose - Senior's party

Hosting - $97.96



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE50358 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50358 Page 3 of 3

Receipt Description Cookies for constituency event

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Deer Run Community Association)
Hosting Purpose - Christmas Party

Hosting - $24.99



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE50658 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50658 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Description Goodies for coffee chat

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Stakeholder(s)
Hosting - Group (Lake Bonavista Village Retirement Residence)
Hosting Purpose - Coffee Chat

Hosting - $74.95



COST CENTRE BILLING REPORT

REQUISITION REPORT

SOLD TO ACCOUNT NO.

AB LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY (ML

FINANCIAL MGMT & ADMIN SERV

9820 107 STREET NW SUITE 4040

4TH FL,ATTN:HUMAN RESOURCE SRV

EDMONTON, AB  T5K 1E7

G.S.T.

Q.S.T

PERIOD ENDING

ACCT MGR NO.

1001640701TQ0009

R894032192

01/31/2025

INVOICE NO. SHIP TO ACCOUNT NO. AB LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

CALGARY-FISH CREEK

1215 LAKE SYLVAN DRIVE SE

BAY 7

CALGARY, AB  T2J 3Z5

COST CENTRE

V434931

QTY 

ORD

QTY 

SHIP

QTY 

B/O U/M PRODUCT NO. DESCRIPTION REGULAR DISCOUNT NET AMOUNT TX

REQ NO. DATE ATTENTION P.O.# G&T ORDER NO01/27/2025 Calgary Fish Creek

 1  1  0 BX 04GT149 NUTIRGRAIN APPLE CINNAMON 16X3  16.78 NET  16.78  16.78

Nutri-Grain Apple Cinnamon Cer

lly Wrapped - Apple Cinnamon -

 1  1  0 BX KE100ST NUTRIGRN STRAWBERRY 16X37 GR  16.78 NET  16.78  16.78

Nutri-Grain Strawberry Cereal

Wrapped - Strawberry - 37 g -

³Consumable items are not retu

"For health and safety reasons

non-returnable."

>Due to product integrity, Gra

will not accept returns on foo

For item KE100ST

>This extended delivery produc

3-5 days.

For item KE100ST

Acknowledged by: Calgary Fish

Hosting - $33.56



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE50808 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50808 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Order #331113 Order #331113 placed on 01/22/2025 03:53

Calgary Co­op Food
4122 Brentwood Road NW
403­457­0043

Billed to: Althea Adams
Member Number :

ITEM UNITS QTY AMOUNT

Cal & Gary's Fruit Tray Unit 1.000 $15.00

Coffee Time Tray Unit 1.000 $34.99

Not
Final
Thank you

$49.99

$0.00

$49.99

Subtotal

Pick­up & Pack Fee

Grand Total

GST# 100730894

Questions about your order? Contact us at 403­457­0043

Receipt Description Goodies for coffee chat

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Bethany Seniors Home)
Hosting Purpose - Coffee Chat

Hosting - $49.99



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE50912 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE50912 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Description Gift bags and goodies for open house/Office

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Constituents)
Hosting Purpose - Office open house

Hosting - $39.92



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE51026 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51026 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Order #333156 Order #333156 placed on 01/31/2025 05:35

Calgary Co­op Food
Unit 95 ­ 1221 Canyon Meadows Drive SE
403­257­8994

Billed to: Althea Adams
Member Number : 

ITEM UNITS QTY AMOUNT

Cal & Gary's Fruit Tray Unit 1 $15.00

Coffee Time Tray Unit 2 $69.98

Thank you

$84.98

$0.00

$84.98

Subtotal

Fulfillment Fee

Grand Total

GST# 100730894

Questions about your order? Contact us at 403­257­8994

Receipt Description Goodies for coffee chat

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Father Lacombe Seniors - Feb 5 chat)
Hosting Purpose - Seniors Coffee Chat

Hosting - $84.98



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE51079 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51079 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Order #334881 Order #334881 placed on 02/07/2025 11:38

Calgary Co­op Food
Unit 95 ­ 1221 Canyon Meadows Drive SE
403­257­8994

Billed to: Althea Adams
Member Number :

ITEM UNITS QTY AMOUNT

Cal & Gary's Fruit Tray Unit 1.000 $13.00

Coffee Time Tray Unit 2.000 $69.98

Not
Final
Thank you

$82.98

$0.00

$82.98

Subtotal

Pick­up & Pack Fee

Grand Total

GST# 100730894

Questions about your order? Contact us at 403­257­8994

Receipt Description Goodies for coffee chat

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (AgeCare Midnapore Estates)
Hosting Purpose - Seniors Coffee Chat

Hosting - $82.98



L
eg

is
la

ti
ve

 A
ss

em
b

ly
 o

f 
A

lb
er

ta
 S

E
51

22
7 

- 
S

ta
ff

 O
th

er
 E

xp
en

se
s 

C
la

im
 F

o
rm

I h
er

eb
y 

ce
rt

ify
 th

at
 th

e 
w

ho
le

 o
f t

he
 e

xp
en

di
tu

re
 w

as
 in

cu
rr

ed
 a

nd
 th

at
 a

m
ou

nt
s 

cl
ai

m
ed

 h
av

e 
no

t p
re

vi
ou

sl
y 

be
en

 p
ai

d 
to

 m
y

st
af

f o
r 

on
 th

ei
r 

be
ha

lf.

S
E

51
22

7
P

ag
e 

2 
of

 2

R
ec

ei
pt

 D
es

cr
ip

tio
n

T
ow

n 
H

al
l -

 B
ot

tle
s 

of
 W

at
er

 fo
r 

co
ns

tit
ue

nt
s

M
em

be
r 

N
am

e
M

yl
es

 M
cD

ou
ga

ll

C
la

im
an

t
B

ro
ok

ly
n 

 B
au

er
le

in

E
xp

en
se

 C
at

eg
or

y
H

os
tin

g 
- 

In
di

vi
du

al
 C

on
st

itu
en

t(
s)

Hosting - $22.22



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE51270 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51270 Page 2 of 2

Receipt Description Office Supplies, Gift Cards, cookies for community

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

Hosting - $122.45



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE51572 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51572 Page 2 of 3

Receipt Order #340346 Order #340346 placed on 03/03/2025 02:03

Calgary Co­op Food
Unit 95 ­ 1221 Canyon Meadows Drive SE
403­257­8994

Billed to: Althea Adams
Member Number :

ITEM UNITS QTY AMOUNT

Coffee Time Tray Unit 2 $69.98

Thank you

$69.98

$3.50

$2.99

$76.47

Subtotal

Tax @ 5.000% (Tax_5.00)

Fulfillment Fee

Grand Total

GST# 100730894

Questions about your order? Contact us at 403­257­8994

Receipt Description Trays for Community Assoc Appreciation Week

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Group (Queensland and Deerun)
Hosting Purpose - Community Assoc appreciation week

Hosting - $72.97 + GST















Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE53331 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE53331 Page 3 of 3

Receipt Order #345246 Order #345246 placed on 03/28/2025 03:55

Calgary Co­op Food
Unit 95 ­ 1221 Canyon Meadows Drive SE
403­257­8994

Billed to: Althea Adams
Member Number :

ITEM UNITS QTY AMOUNT

Sweet Tooth Tray Unit 2 $79.98

Thank you

$79.98

$4.00

$2.99

$86.97

Subtotal

Tax @ 5.000% (Tax_5.00)

Fulfillment Fee

Grand Total

GST# 100730894

Questions about your order? Contact us at 403­257­8994

Receipt Description Goodies from CoOp

Member Name Myles McDougall

Claimant Althea  Adams

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Stakeholder(s)
Hosting Purpose - United Active Living

Hosting - $82.97 + GST



Legislative Assembly of Alberta 
SE51541 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

I hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE51541 Page 2 of 5

Guest Signature:_________________________________________________ 

I agree that my liability for this bill is not waived and I agree to be held personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or association fails to 
pay for any part of or the full amount of these charges.

DescriptionDate Charges Credits

Banquet (Local) Coffee Break

Banquet (Local) AV Service Charge
Banquet (Local) Gratuity

Visa

03-04-25

03-04-25
03-04-25

03-05-25

Total

Balance Due 0.00

16Cashier:
03-04-25Arrival:
03-05-25Departure:

Room: 9006
Folio:

Additional Information

225.00

99.00
67.50

873316

XXXXXXXXXXXX XX/XX

GST Summary

Room
F&B
Other
Total

135 Southland Drive S.E Calgary, Alberta, T2J 5X5
Telephone: 403-278-5050 Fax: 403-225-5834

CDN

M-UN3MM9J MLA Townhall March 2025
Canada

Registration No: 763972957

Page: 1 of 1

Receipt Description Joint MLA Townhall venue

Member Name Rebecca Schulz

Claimant Lynette  Javaheri

Expense Category Hosting - Individual Constituent(s)

CO-Hosting - $78.30
Calgary-Fish Creek, Calgary-Hays, Calgary-Peigan, 
Calgary-South East, Calgary-Shaw


	0978_2025Q4_00_edr
	0978_2025Q4_02_edr
	0978_2025Q4_03_edr



